THE DATASHEET OF
KGM21NR71H104KT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
33
General Specifications
The X7R dielectric is the most popular of the intermediate EIA class II materials due to its relative temperature stability.
While the capacitance change is non-linear, temperature variation is within ±15% from - 55°C to + 125°C.
Capacitance for X7R varies under the influence of electrical operating conditions such as voltage and frequency. X7R
dielectric chip usage covers a broad spectrum of industrial applications where known changes in capacitance due to
applied voltages are acceptable.
SpiCAT is an additional online resource that KYOCERA AVX offers to help create engineering simulations. Please visit
spicat.kyocera-avx.com for more information.
TDS-SMDMLCC-0038 | Rev 10
X7R Dielectric, KGM Series
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
R7
R7 = X7R
101
2 Significant Digits +
Number of zeros
eg. 106 = 10µF
       103 = 10nF
N
See Table Below
M
Tolerance
J* =  +/- 5%
K =  +/- 10%
M =  +/- 20%
*≤1μF only, contact
factory for additional
values
03
02= 01005
03= 0201
05= 0402
15= 0603
21= 0805
31= 1206
32= 1210
43= 1812
44= 1825
55= 2220
56= 2225
Size
1E
0G = 4.0V
0J = 6.3V
1A = 10V
1C = 16V
1E = 25V
1H = 50V
2A = 100V
2D = 200V
2E = 250V
2H = 500V
PACKAGING CODES
Code EIA (inch) IEC(mm) 7" Paper 7" Embossed 13" Paper 13"Embossed
02 01005 0402 H
03 0201 0603 H N
05 0402 1005 H N
15 0603 1608 T M
21 0805 2012 T U M L
31 1206 3216 T U M L
32 1210 3225 U L
43 1812 4532 V S
44 1825 4564 V S
55 2220 5750 V S
56 2225 5763 V S
KGM
General Purpose
Tin/Nickel Finish
*Note: The thickness determines if packaging is paper or embossed.
Series Dielectric Voltage Capacitance Code Packaging
– surface mount ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
34
X7R Dielectric, KGM Series
Specifications and Test Methods
Parameter/Test X7R Specification Limits Measuring Conditions (Complies with JIS C5101 / IEC60384)